## OHAPTHR 90.

[Published February 24, 1864.]

AN ACT to amend section 4 of chapter 89 of the general laws of 1864, entitled "an act to authorize towns, cities and incorporated villages to raise money, by tax, for the payment of bounties to volunteers for the military service of the United States, and to provide for the levy and collection of the same."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and accembly, do enact ac follows:

SECTION 1. Section four of chapter thirty-nine of Amendment. the general laws of 1864, entitled "an act to authorize towns, cities and incorporated villages to raise meney, by tax, for the payment of bounties to volunteers for the military service of the United States, and to provide for the levy and collection of the same," is hereby amended, so as to read as follows: "Section 4. Collection of tax Said treasurer shall proceed forthwith to the collection of such tax, and for that purpose shall have all the power and authority vested in him by law for the callection of other taxes, and shall give notice as required in section sixty-nine, chapter eighteen, revised statutes, that the assessment roll or assessment rolls for the anccial tax ordered is in his hands for collection, subject to payment at his office; and for eight days thereafter, collector's feet. on all sums paid during said eight days, shall remit to the persons so paying or tendering three-fifths of the amount included in said list, as his fees for collecting such tax; and for all sums not paid at the expiration of such eight days, the treasurer shall be entitled to collect the same fees as in the collection of other taxes; but before he shall distrain the property of any person, he shall give such person or his agent or representative, if to be found in his town, city or village, at least three days' notice by making demand of the taxes as aforesaid imposed on such person."

Sporton 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 23, 1864.